sint

LATITUDE | 3¢ Yo

o

\

7'5 Oc&ls -FOPa location

0 25

FANLIDNOT

7.5" loc 325 = 15'joe L.2)9
0.504) Cealel) —“‘"M
Campany
Form

WELL LOCATION MAP
File No. ek 53

Qusad Ho ndg& ,(\’\wv\mf;‘»f{,m L
Conm-l»y ) N

Di5+ﬂ.5+ C)'\:\‘)L/\(*J,\,




¥, Ho CROSS HT AL, NO, 1 WELL, 0.F.~-No.610-Vet.

Vetzel County, W,Va,

By Null & Moorhead. Hundred, W, Va,

77 0m 19 acres, surface owned by U, f‘ﬁﬁfﬁfﬁg_et al,, Burtom, %W, Va,,
oo _and minerals by ¥, S, Furbee, Trustee, Mannington, V. Ve,

Drilled undet.mg_t%__i-_@ issuqd Marqh 12. 1931.
" Elevation, 1064 L. o bu e
.. 13" conductor, 15'; 10" casing, 1841 849, 1227'; 63%, 2015';
3% tubing, 2967'. No liners used.
" Parmaco Anchor packer, 6; X 3, aset at 2952°,
~ 2" tubing perSfrated at 2952-2967'. . _
Coal was encountered at U75-478, 6607665,, and 830-838",

Completion reported to Lept. of Mines Epril 28, 1931,
—Well was not shot. - ,
‘Gas well, Record to RCT from Mrs. Gri,ffith bept. 2, 1938,

,!l(!op, . Bottom, Thickness,

Glay, red. soft . . 0= 12 12
Rock, white, hard : . 12~ 60 48
Slate, dark, soft S . 60 - 100 4o
Lime, white, hard ( 100 - 300
Slate, dark, soft ( 300 - U35 13’;3
Bluff Sand, white, hard .- 425 - 475
~ Fairview (Weymesburg) Coal, black, soft U75 - Uu78
Lime, white, hard . 478 - 530 52
‘Sand,; white, hard - - -« - . . 530-- 560 30
Lime, white, hard , ‘ 560 - 655 95
Slate, dark, soft 655 - 660 5
+Hapletowmn (Sewickley) Ivi-me whi;te. ‘hard. 660 - 720 60
vAlapletown (Sewickley) Coal, black, soft 720 - 725 5
Lime, white, hard < , 725 - 800 %
< ~Slate, dark, soft - 800 - - 830 30
—~Pittsburgh Cosl, black, soft (sm) 830 - 838 8
Lime, white, hard 838 - 855 17
Slate, dark, soft 855 - 860 5
Iime, white, hard 860 - 880 20
Slate, dark, soft 830 - 920 40
Lime, white, hard 920 - 940 20
Slate, dark, sdft 940 - 950 10
Red roeck, soft 950 - 1040 90
Shale, white, soft 1040 - 1090 50
Bed rock, soft . 1090 - 1218 128
“ 144 4deumtord Sand, wme. hard 1218 - 1248 30
"Shale, dark, soft 1248 < 1250
Sand, white, hard , 1250 - 1255 5
Shale, dark, soft 1255 - 1300 45
Pink rock, soft © 1300 - 1305 5
~Pig Dunkard Sand, white, hard 1305 - 1405 100
Slate, , , 8oft 1405 - 1480 75
/ﬁi Sand, white, hard ‘ 1480 - 1530 50
Slate, dark, soft = ; 1530 - 1635 105
.Ssnd, white, hard) | ~ 1635 - 1675 4o
Slate, dark, soft| 1675 - 1685 10
Sand, white, hard ) 1685 - 1690 5
Slate shell, dark, hard 1690 - 1750 60
—2nd Salt sand, viihité. hard 1750 - 1805 © 5%
Siate, dark, seft - = : - 1805 - 1808 3
Sand, white, hard , 1808 - 1813 5
Slate, dark, soft 1813 - 1880 67

(OVER)



¥, M, CROSS ET AL, ¥O, 1 WELL (Continmued).

‘Red rock, soft . .

Lime;*wtxtw;“lmrt* T

1880 -

1955 -

1920

1967

~Maxton Sand, white, hard
Slate, dark, soft
©_Jime, white, hard t o .
.. .. . Peneil Cave, ’ala.ak soft
Blg Lime, white, hard .
Big Injun Sand, white, hard —
—_Slate, dark, soft
H.mo»,, Whi‘tﬂ', hard -
. 5Slate shell, white, hardg —
) Gritty lime, white, hard
. » Slate, dark, soft
“ Lime, white, hard
Slate, dark, soft
‘Lime, white, hard
Slate, dark, soft

K

~50-Ft. Sand, white, hardk(gaai,4215§') 2

-Slate, dark, soft
" Lime, white, hard i
.. .8late shells, white, hard
-Sand, white, hard
-8late, dark, soft
 ~20-Ft, Sand, white, hard
-Pink rock, ,soft
~Stray Sand, white, hard (gaa, 2892') '
-Slate, dark, soft .
-Pink rock, soft ,
- Gordon Sand, white, hard (gas. 295’4-{
29621) {
Total depth :

S

¢ [

1967 -

— ,is__n_i,
1977 -

1980 -

g

1972

91T
1980

2050

2370

2

2650
2662
2670

- 2680

2700
2710
2750
2760
2765
2770
2810
2828
2834
2872
2gg2

- 2910
- 2935

2942

LA R A4

2967

~ Top., Bottom, Thickness,



